## 505125658 10/04/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5172420

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ANURA SARATHCHA	NDRA RAT	HNAYAKE	08/18/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	ADVAN			
Street Address:	52 COLE	52 COLBORN STREET		
City:	NOTTIN	NOTTINGHAM		
State/Country:	UNITED	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	NG3 3A	NG3 3AW		
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Property Type				
Application Number:		6091122		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (518)		518)220-1857		
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
<b>Phone:</b> 518-		18-220-1850		
Email: AZ54		Z5409@IPLAWUSA.COM	109@IPLAWUSA.COM	
-		CHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS		
Address Line 1:	2	2 CENTURY HILL DRIVE		
Address Line 2:	S	SUITE 302		
Address Line 4:	L	ATHAM, NEW YORK 12110		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		00048.0011US01	00048.0011US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JASON A. MURPHY	JASON A. MURPHY	
SIGNATURE:		/JASON A. MURPHY/	/JASON A. MURPHY/	
DATE SIGNED:		10/04/2018	10/04/2018	
Total Attachments: 2 source=0011US01_Sig source=0011US01_Sig	ned_Assignr	nent#page1.tif		

## INVENTOR'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made the 18th day of AUGUST 2016

BY AND BETWEEN

Anura Sarathchandra Rathnayake ("the First Inventor") c/o Advanced E-Textiles Ltd, D6 Building, Thane Road, Nottingham NG90 6BH, United Kingdom of the first part; and

Advanced E-Textiles Ltd ("the Assignee") a company registered in England under the number 09854700 whose registered office is at D6 Building, Thane Road, Nottingham NG90 6BH, United Kingdom of the second part

## WHEREAS

- A. The Inventor is the actual deviser of the invention ("the Invention") described in GB
  Application 1605925.5 (the "Patent Application") which was filed on 7 April 2016.
- B. The Invention was made by the Inventor in the course of his employment with the Assignee.
- C. The parties to this assignment desire to confirm that all right and title and interest in and to the Patent Application and to the Invention are to be vested in the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED as follows:

- The Inventor hereby ACKNOWLEDGES that the Invention arose in the course of his normal duties and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably have been expected to result from the carrying out of his duties, and that therefore as between the Inventor and the Assignee all the rights to the Invention belong to the Assignee by virtue of Section 39(1) of the Patents Act 1977.
- 2. In the event that notwithstanding the foregoing any rights in and to the Patent Application or the Invention remain vested in the Inventor, the Inventor AGREES that he will, at the request and expense of the Assignee and in consideration of the sum of one pound sterling (£1) ASSIGN to the Assignee with full title guarantee all of his right title and

PATENT REEL: 047062 FRAME: 0296

1

6460/4145PGB

interest in and to the Patent Application and the Invention for all countries of the world, including without limitation the United Kingdom and all countries of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including the right to file applications for and obtain corresponding protection in any and all countries of the world and to claim priority from the Application, together with any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue applications and the like, and the Inventor hereby CONSENTS to the filing of any and all applications in respect of said Invention in the name of the Assignee.

3. The Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such documents as may be reasonably required to file and prosecute applications for protection of the Invention in such countries as shall be determined by the Assignee, and at the expense of the Assignee to give all reasonable assistance in obtaining and enforcing any such protection.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Agreement

Æ

Anura Sarathchandra Rathnayake

Date: 13/03/2016

MARIL BARSTO Witness Name Address COLLER TOP MANOR PACK IDDINGTON NOTTINGHAM NGII 6DS

Advanced E-Textiles Ltd

By Dr Anura Rathnayake Title: CEO Date 18 08 2016 Witness Name Address CollPEL MANOR R. DDINGTON NOTTING HAM

NG11 6DS